1

By Senator Saldaña

SSB 5080 - S COMM AMD By Committee on Ways & Means [5]

- On page 5, at the beginning of line 10, after "thousand))" strike 2 "1,000" and insert "500" 3 On page 5, line 16, after "thousand))" strike "1,000" and insert 4 "500"
- On page 5, line 24, after "thousand))" strike "1,000" and insert 5 "500" 6
- 7 On page 5, line 34, after "thousand))" strike "1,000" and insert 8 "500"

EFFECT: Reduces the distance required between a licensed cannabis premises and the perimeter of the grounds of elementary or secondary schools, playgrounds, recreation centers or facilities, child care centers, public parks, public transit centers, libraries, or certain game arcades from 1,000 feet to 500 feet. Applies the new distance requirements to other provisions permitting a local jurisdiction to authorize, by ordinance, licensed cannabis premises to be closer to the locations above, under certain conditions.

--- END ---